PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name from Merirtor Heavy Vehicle Braking Systems (UK) Limited to Meritor Heavy Vehicle Braking Systems (UK) Limited previously recorded on Reel 028317 Frame 0611. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrective Assignment is a true copy of the original document

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Refaat Malki	04/11/2012	
Martin Pors Taylor	04/12/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meritor Heavy Vehicle Braking Systems (UK) Limited
Street Address:	Grange Road, Cwmbran
City:	Monmouthshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NP44 3XU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13431037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: jrichmond@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERIT 100019 PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Richmond
	PATENT

502341504 REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0728

13431037

Signature:	/Jody Richmond/
Date:	05/07/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=NoticeofRecordation#page1.tif source=AssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif source=AssignmentCoverSheet#page2.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0729

United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 6, 2012

PTAS

KERRIE A. LABA 400 W. MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350 CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, PC BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009

501943849

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/05/2012

ммс

REEL/FRAME: 028317/0611 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

MMC

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

60130-2975; 10ARM0019

KAL

ASSIGNOR:

**MALKI, REFAAT

DOC DATE: 04/11/2012

ASSIGNOR:

**TAYLOR, MARTIN PORS

DOC DATE: 04/12/2012

ASSIGNEE:

MERIRTOR HEAVY VEHICLE BRAKING SYSTEMS (UK) LIMITED GRANGE ROAD, CWMBRAN MONMOUTHSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM NP44

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13431037

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: BRAKE ADJUSTER MECHANISM

FILING DATE: 03/27/2012 ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0730



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	3
	and the same of th

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Refaat Malki	04/11/2012
Martin Pors Taylor	04/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merirtor Heavy Vehicle Braking Systems (UK) Limited Grange Road, Cwmbran	
Street Address:		
City:	Monmouthshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NP44 3XU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13431037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

6/5/2012 11:35 AM

Fax Number:

Phone: 248-988-8360 Email: docket@cgolaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Kerrie A. Laba Address Line 1: 400 W. Maple Road, Suite 350 Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, PC Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60130-2975; 10ARM0019 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerrie A. Laba Signature: /Kerrie A. Laba/

06/05/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

Date:

PAT1979596

Receipt Date:

06/05/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

(248)988-8363

Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> (Joint Inventors – Claiming Priority)

WHEREAS, We, Refaat Malki residing at 6 Millar House, Merchants Road, Clifton, Bristol, BS8 4HA, United Kingdom; and Martin Pors Taylor residing at Bryn Tawel, Wesley Close, Cwmbran, Torfaen, NP44 3ND, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

A BRAKE ADJUSTER MECHANISM

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed March 27, 2012, Serial No. 13/431,037, having Attorney Docket No. 60130-2975 PUS1 and that this application claims priority to United Kingdom Patent Application No. GB 1105236.2 filed March 29, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, Meritor Heavy Vehicle Braking Systems (UK) Limited (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Grange Road, Cwmbran, Gwent, NP44 3XU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1

60130-2975 PUS1; 10ARM0019

11 Ayr 2012	Rots	
Date	Refaat Malki	
12h Apr 2012	Mitgr	
Date	Martin Pors Taylor	

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Kerrie A. Laba CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

2